


, " COUNCIL COl\tMUNICA':J'-lON 

On Tuesday, November 23, 1982, bids were received for nine padmount, three­
phase transforaera (one 75 KVA, two 112% KVA, five 150 KVA and one~ tvA). 
The trauformera~ vill bc.J used to serve Stonetree Condominiums, Pheaaaru: Run 
Cond~nlua1, Well 120, Cluff Avenue Lift Station and replenish the depart­
aent' a 1.toclt (two unita). A suaaary of the bids 1a shown on t~ : attached 
recap sheet. 

Based on design data supplied by the bidders, the life-cycle coat of 
transfot"'Hr ·losses has been evaluated. Column "B" is the dollar value 
a1soicated with these losses. Baaed on aintmum total life-cycle coat of 
the transformers, t_t is reeQIIIDended that the total bid (i.e. all categories) 
~~ awarded to the loveet bidder RTE Corporation in the amount of $35,069.04. 
The eattaate for this purchase was $42,500. 

Attach. 

-



75 IVA, 208Y/120•volt Cl) 

112% IVA, 208Y/120-volt (2) 

150 ~A. 208Y/120-'lo1t (4) 

150 ~A. 480Y/277-vo1t (1) 

300 IVA, 480Y/277•vo1t (1) 

R.TI Corporation: Waukeaha. Wiaconain 
General Electric Supply Co.: Emeryville, Calif. 
Square•D Company: Hayward, Calif. 



' ' 
RESOLUTION NO. 82-137 

AWARD - Nine Padmount - Three-Phase 
Transformers 

WHEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in 
accordance with law and the order of this City Council, sealed 
bids were received and ?Ublicly opened by the City Clerk of 
this City on November 23, 1982 at 11:00 a.m. for the contract 
for a Nine Padmount - Three-Phase Transformers as described 
in the specifications therefor approved by the City 
Council December 8, 19827 and 

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checked, and 
tabulated and a report thereof filed with the City Manager as 
shown on Exhibit A attached hereto and thereby made a part 
hereof. 

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that award be 
made to the low bidder, RTE Corporation, 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of 
the City of Lodi that award of contract for Nine Padmount 
Three-Phase Transformers be and the same is hereby made to the 
RTE Corporation, the low bidder, in the amount of $35,069.04. 

Dated: December 8, 1982 

I hereby certify that Resolution No.82-137 was passed 
and adopted by the City Council of the City of Lodi in 
an adjourned regular meeting held December 8, 1982 by 
the following votet 

Ayes' Councilmen - Snider, Olson, Pinkerton, 
Murphy, and Reid (Mayor) 

Noes: Councilmen - None 

Absent: Councilmen - None 

P!t&H~~ 
City Clerk 



. . . 

TRRE!•PRAS! PAIMOtJN'I' TRANSFORMER BID !VhLUATION 

SupplieY: 

75 1!6, 2QfJ/120·volt (1) ttl Cot"p<<r a tion 
iquare·D Co. 
General !lee. Supply 

11&; JYA. ZO!J/120-volt C2) JtTE Corporation 
Square-D Co. 
General !lee, Supply 

_150 pA. 208X/120•yo1t (4) JtTI Corporation 
Square-D Co. 
General llec, Supply 

1.50 pA. 48ortzzz-vott Cl, 1t.'l'E Corporation 
General llee. Supply 
Square-D Co. 

300 JYA. 4fOJ/277:V01t (1) a'ti.Corporation 
General llec. Supply 
Square•D Co. 

·· ID Co~~atiotu Waukeaba. Viaconain 
Oeoeral ~lectric Supply Co.: Emeryville, Calif. 
Square-D Collpaa:y: Bayard, Calif. 

·-
UD-!82·4 

"Att "B" 
Price w/Tax Cost of Louu -

$ 31255.26 $ 1,521.95 
3,598.70 1,618.60 
3,865.82 1,403.85 

6.974.80 4,400.00 
?,492.08 4,271.60 
8,142.92 4,030.40 

1.5.692.24 9,9.50.20 
16,675.92 11,076.80 
19,033.36 8,765.80 

3.230.48 2,526.30 
4,696.86 2,243.10 
4,284.52 3,033.25 

~.216.26 4.421.20 
6,176.58 3,61.5.30 
s ,483.38 6,025.60 

"A" & "B" 
Life-Cycle Estimated 
_co_,J: ____ Delivery_(Weeka) 

$ 4,777.21 15 
5,217.30 14-16 e 5,269.67 12-14 

11,374.80 15 
11,763.68 14·16 
12,173.32 12-14 

2.5,642.44 15 
27,752.72 14-16 
27,799.16 12-14 

6,456.76 15 
6,939.96 12-14 
7,317.77 14-\6 

9,637.46 lS 
10,391.88 12-14 
11,508.98 14-16 c 

.i; 


